

INSOLATION ENERGY LTD.



SOLAR PANEL | BATTERY | PCU

CIN: L40104RJ2015PLC048445 | GST No.: 08AADCI9937J1Z0

12th March, 2025

To,
The Manager – Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 543620

Symbol: INA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of PIT Regulations, and disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from received from Mrs. Payal Gupta (Director and Promoter).

Thanking You,
For and on behalf of Insolation Energy Limited

Nitesh Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS: 66702 Encl.: As above

Registered/Corporate Office: Fluidcon House, C-02, New Atish Market Extension, Jaipur-302020 (Raj.), India.

Ph.: +91 - 141 - 2996001, 2996002

Factory (A): Near Daulatpura Toll Tax, Jaipur-Delhi Bypass, Jaipur. - 303805

Factory (B): Jatawali Industrial Area, Tehsil Chomu, Jaipur. - 303806

Delhi Office: 502 A, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 01 | Ph.: +91 - 11 - 43723333



12th March, 2025

To,
The Manager
Listing Department,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Insolation Energy Limited
C-02, New Aatish Market Extension,
Mansarovar, Jaipur – 302020
Rajasthan

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share and Takeover) Regulation 2011 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations), 2015

With reference to the above cited subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share and Takeover) Regulation 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations), 2015 with respect to purchase of equity shares of Insolation Energy Limited.

kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

Payal Gupta

Director and Promoter

DIN: 09353350 Place – Jaipur

Encl.: As above

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the target Company (TC)	Insolation Energy Limited						
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Payal Gupta						
Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes BSE Limited (SME Platform)						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed							
Details of the acquisition/ disposa l as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	l% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)				
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of :							
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4600	0.0021%	0.0021%				
b) Shares in the nature of		-					
encumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)							
c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares		-	-				
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	-	-					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4600	0.0021%	0.0021%				
Details of acquisition/sale							
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	2000	0.0009%	0.0009%				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		-					
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	1-1-	-	_				
 d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer/seller 	-	- 1					
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2000	0.0009%	0.0009%				
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

After the acquisition/ sale , holding of:					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer/seller c) VR otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/ seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/ sale 	6600 - - -	0.00	030% - - -	(0.0030% - - - -
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	6600	0.00	030%	(0.0030%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-transfer etc.)		O	pen Mark	cet	
Date of acquisition/sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		1	.1.03.202	!5	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 22,03,4 Equity Share			into	22,03,43,000
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 22,03,4 Equity Share			into	22,03,43,000
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 22,03,4 Equity Share	121	divided 1 each	into	22,03,43,000

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities warrants into equity shares of the TC

Signature of the acquirer/Seller

Payal Gupta

Director and Promoter

Place: Jaipur Date:12.03.2025

FORM B

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INEOLGX01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company, and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	(Promoter/	Securities prior acquisition, disposal	to	The state of the s			acquisition/ disposal		acquisition of shares/		intimation to Company	acquisition/ disposal	Exchange on which The trade was executed	
	group/ designated person/ Director s/immediat erelative to/others etc.)	securities		securities	No.	Value (in Rs.)	on Type	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrant, Converti ble	No. and % of share holding	From	То		offer/ off-market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Mrs. Payal Gupta PAN: ABRPG1753E Address: D-19, Anand Vihar, Railway Colony, Jagatpura, Jaipur 302017 Rajasthan Contact No.: 9602953746		Equity Shares	4600 (0.0021%)	Equity Shares	2000 (0.00 09%)	520760	Purchase	Equity Shares	6600 (0.0030%)	11-03-2025	11-03-2025	12-03-2025	Market	BSE SME

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Exchange on whichthe trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
			NotionalValue	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16		17	18	19	20	21	22
NIL		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name: Mrs. Payal Gupta Director and Promoter Date: 12.03.2025

Place: Jaipur